Tele2 AB Skeppsbron 18 P.O Box 2094 SE-103 13 Stockholm, Sweden Telephone +46 8 5620 0060 Fax: +46 8 5620 0040 www.tele2.com 2017-09-12

PRESS RELEASE

Tele2 AB: Nomination Committee ahead of the 2018 Annual General Meeting

In accordance with the resolution of the 2017 Annual General Meeting, Mike Parton, Chairman of the Board of Directors, has convened a Nomination Committee consisting of members appointed by the largest shareholders in terms of voting interest in Tele2 AB (Tele2), (NASDAQ Stockholm Exchange: TEL2 A and TEL2 B).

The Nomination Committee comprises Mike Parton as Chairman of the Board of Directors; Cristina Stenbeck appointed by Kinnevik AB; John Hernander appointed by Nordea Funds and Martin Wallin appointed by Lannebo Funds.

The three shareholder representatives on the Nomination Committee have been appointed by shareholders that jointly represent approximately 52 percent of the total votes in Tele2. The members of the Nomination Committee will appoint a Committee Chairman at their first meeting.

Information about the work of the Nomination Committee can be found on Tele2's corporate website at www.tele2.com. Shareholders wishing to propose candidates for election to the Board of Directors of Tele2 should submit their proposal in writing to agm@tele2.com or to legal counsel Katarina Areskoug, Tele2 AB (publ), P.O. Box 62, SE 164 94 Kista, Sweden.

For more information, please contact:

Angelica Gustafsson, Head of Public Relations, Tele2 AB, Phone: +46 704 26 41 42 Erik Strandin Pers, Head of Investor Relations, Tele2 AB, Phone: +46 733 41 41 88

TELE2'S MISSION IS TO FEARLESSLY LIBERATE PEOPLE TO LIVE A MORE CONNECTED LIFE. We believe the connected life is a better life, and so our aim is to make connectivity increasingly accessible to our customers, no matter where or when they need it. Ever since Jan Stenbeck founded the company in 1993, it has been a tough challenger to the former government monopolies and other established providers. Tele2 offers mobile services, fixed broadband and telephony, data network services, content services and global IoT solutions. Every day our 17 million customers across 9 countries enjoy a fast and wireless experience through our award winning networks. Tele2 has been listed on the NASDAQ OMX Stockholm since 1996. In 2016, Tele2 had net sales of SEK 28 billion and reported an operating profit (EBITDA) of SEK 5.3 billion. For definitions of measures, please see the last pages of the Annual Report 2016. Follow @Tele2group on Twitter for the latest updates.

